51	'8/CZ_
71	0/0-
K	E
1)	٣



. .

		102100010
		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
	 Name of conveying party(ies): DriQuik, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CCI Thermal Technologies Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5918 Roper Road City: Edmonton Province: Alberta
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: T6B 3E1
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	 Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together wi application date is: 	s): ith a new application, the execution date of the
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,689,613 5,793,019
	Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morgan, Bruce E. 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2
	Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Street Address: , 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed ∞ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Ottawa Province: Ontario Postal Code: K1P 1C3	 Deposit account number: 501644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief any attached copy is a true copy of the o	the foregoing information is true and correct and riginal document.
	Morgan, Bruce E. Name of Person Signature Signing	319/1 August 1, 2002 Date
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:
/12/2002 DBYRNE	00000208 501644 5689613 sioner of Patents an	d Trademarks, Box Assignments
FC:581	80.00 CH Washingto	on, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0393



Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP





160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600 Ottawa, Ontario Canada, K1P 1C3 Telephone (613) 233-1781 Facsimile (613) 563-9869

Bruce E. Morgan Direct Dial (613) 786-0127 bruce.morgan@gowlings.com

May 7, 2002

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC United States of America 20231 05 - 13 - 2002

Attention: Assignment Section

102086953

Dear Sirs:

Re: United States Patent No. 5,689,613 Issued November 18, 1997 Platinum Plated Quartz Tubes And Method Of Making The Same Our Reference : 08894081US

and

United States Patent No. 5,793,019 Issued August 11, 1998 Electric Infra-Red And Forced Air Oven Our Reference : 08893903US

Enclosed is an Assignment of two United States Patents namely United States Patent 5,689,613 and 5,793,019 from the current owner DriQuik, Inc., to the assignee CCI Thermal Technologies Inc. Kindly record the Assignment and forward the registration details to the undersigned. Please charge the cost of Assignment to our account number 501644.

Yours very truly,

Bruce E. Morgan Registration No. 31911

BEM:mr Encl. Morganb/225583.1

Montreal Ottawa Toronto Hamilton Waterloo Region Calgary Vancouver Moscow
PATENT
REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT

Q1 🛛

In consideration of Two (\$2.00) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), paid to

DriQuik, Inc., (hereinafter called the "Assignor") whose full post office address is 1420 W. Main Street, Greensburg, Indiana 47240, U.S.A.,

by **CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.**, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 5918 Roper Road, Edmonton, Alberta, T6B 3E1, Canada,

the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in US Patent 5,689,613 entitled PLATINUM PLATED QUARTZ TUBES AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME and US Patent 5,793,019 entitled ELECTRIC INFRA-RED AND FORCED AIR OVEN; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the term for which the Letters Patents are granted, as fully as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed at <u></u>	Anonton, CAM, this 18 day of April , 2002.
(seal)	DriQuick, Inc.
Signed at <u></u>	Amoular (Am, this 1st day of April , 2002.
(seal)	CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.

PATENT REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0395

DECLARATION		
I, <u>HAROLA Coore</u> <u>President</u> name of officer <u>uitle</u> of DriQuik, Inc., hereby declare:		
(1) THAT the attached assignment was duly executed by application of the signature and the corporate seal in accordance with the by-laws of the Assignor corporation.		
EXECUTED at Education All, this 16 day of April , 2002		
officer's signature		

1 I. B

DECLARATION
I, HARold A. ROOZEM President
title
of CCI Thermal Technologies Inc., hereby declare:
(1) THAT the attached assignment was duly executed by application of the signature and the corporate seal in accordance with the by-laws of the Assignee corporation. EXECUTED at $form (1 - m) form (1$
place
officer's signature

RECORDED: 05/13/2002